## 502680501 02/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2727108

Stylesheet Version	1 V 1.2				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			Name	Execution Date	
EXCEM				01/13/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	TEKCEM	TEKCEM			
Street Address:	12 CHEMIN	12 CHEMIN DES HAUTS DE CLAIREFONTAINE			
City:	MAULE	MAULE			
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	78580	78580			
Property Type  Patent Number:		Number 8222919			
			3125240		
Patent Number: 81743		334			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: Phone: +33134751365					
Email: info@tekcem.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: TEKCEM					
Address Line 1: 12 CHEMIN DES HAUTS DE CLAIREFONTAINE					
Address Line 4: MAULE, FRANCE 78580					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ZXTALKB01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CLAVELIER EVELYNE			
Signature:			/evelyneclavelier/		
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

PATENT 502680501 REEL: 032216 FRAME: 0923

Date:	02/14/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentPatentsZXtalkBTekcemExcemBW001#page1.tif source=AssignmentPatentsZXtalkBTekcemExcemBW001#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 032216 FRAME: 0924

## **Assignment of Patent Rights**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Excem**, a company organized under the laws of France, with a principal place of business at 12 Chemin des Hauts de Clairefontaine, 78580, Maule, France, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **Tekcem**, a company organized under the laws of France, with a principal place of business at 12 Chemin des Hauts de Clairefontaine, 78580, Maule, France, ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below and any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States of America, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

- French patent number 08 03876, "Dispositif d'interface multicanal avec circuit de terminaison". Inventors: Frédéric Broydé and Evelyne Clavelier.
- International application PCT/IB2009/051182 (WO 2010/004444), "Multichannel interfacing device having a termination circuit".
- U.S. patent number 8,222,919, "Multichannel interfacing device having a termination circuit". Inventors: Frédéric Broydé and Evelyne Clavelier.
- French patent number 08 03985, "Dispositif d'interface multicanal avec circuit d'équilibrage". Inventors: Frédéric Broydé and Evelyne Clavelier.
- International application PCT/IB2009/051557 (WO 2010/004448), "Multichannel interfacing device having a balancing circuit". Inventors: Frédéric Broydé and Evelyne Clavelier.
- U.S. patent number 8,125,240, "Multichannel interfacing device having a balancing circuit". Inventors: Frédéric Broydé and Evelyne Clavelier.
- French patent number 09 04610, "Procédé de transmission utilisant une interconnexion non uniforme". Inventors: Frédéric Broydé and Evelyne Clavelier.
- International application PCT/IB2010/051857 (WO 2011/036572), "Method for transmission using a non-uniform interconnection". Inventors: Frédéric Broydé and Evelyne Clavelier.
- U.S. patent number 8,174,334, "Method for transmission using a non-uniform interconnection". Inventors: Frédéric Broydé and Evelyne Clavelier.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. The terms and conditions agreed by Assignor and Assignee have been set forth in a separate patent purchase agreement.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patent Rights

Papole

By:

Name: Frédéric Broydé Title: Président of Excem

Date: 13 January 2014

RECORDED: 02/14/2014